06-30-1998

09/043364 10 Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 MAR 1998

100751289

Attorney Docket No.: Bayer 10,049-KGB :Le A 31 318-PUS KK/CS/Lin

3.11.98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Wa	norable Commissioner for Patents shington, D.C. 20231 x Assignment		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Franz Kunisch Martin Kugler Heinrich Schrage Hans-Ludwig Elbe	Bayer Aktiengesellschaft D-51368 Leverkusen Germany	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
	[] Yes [X] No	[] Yes [X] No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
	[X] Assignment [] Merger		
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of	Name [] Other	
	Execution Date: January 16, 1998, January	16, 1998, January 20, 1998, January 20, 1998	
A WC	Layung, 20060079, 2016 1291445		
	this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the oplication is: January 16, 1998, January 16, 1998, January 20, 1998, January 21, 1998		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	? []Yes [X]No	

5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

SPRUNG KRAMER SCHAEFER & BRISCOE

660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144 (914) 332-1700

6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_			
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	[] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged to	Deposit Account	
8.	Deposit Account Number: ()2-1445		
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	E	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Kurt G. Briscoe Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 33,141	Signature	March 11, 1998 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3			
		ADDITIONAL FEE		
	Please charge any insufficier 1445.	ncy of fees, or credit any excess, to our	Deposit Account No. <u>02-</u>	

660 White Plains Road

(914) 332-1700

Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144

2

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

1/We

- 1) Franz Kunisch 2) Martin Kugler 3) Heinrich Schrage
- 4) Hans-Ludwig Elbe
- 1 4 c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"BENZOTHIOPHENE-2-CARBOXAMIDE-S,S-DIOXIDES FOR USE IN ANTI-FOULING APPLICATIONS"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Detc/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder	
16/1198	, Frang K	
16/1/98	2. Martin buyla	
20/1/98	3. Heinnel Schrage	
21/1/18	Man & Milli	

Le A 31 318-PUS

RECORDED: 03/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9266 FRAME: 0527